Decision made in the presence of:
lan Gough, Energy Manager
Sarah Morgan, Assistant Director - Commercial Property
Liam Oliff, Democratic Services Trainee
David Smith, Regeneration Planning Manager
Callum Wernham, Democratic & Electoral Services Specialist

INDIVIDUAL EXECUTIVE MEMBER
DECISION RECORD SHEET
IMD 2023/13

Title of the report	Agreement of WBC Representations to Ofgem Consultation	

DECISION MADE BY Executive Member for Climate Emergency and Resident Services

- Sarah Kerr

ACTION BY Deputy Chief Executive - Graham Ebers

DECISION MADE ON 16 June 2023

Recommendation contained in the report

That the Executive Member for Climate Emergency and Resident Services approves the proposed representations from Wokingham Borough Council to an Ofgem open letter consultation regarding future reform to the electricity connections process, as appended to this report.

Decision

That the Executive Member for Climate Emergency and Resident Services approved the proposed representations from Wokingham Borough Council to an Ofgem open letter consultation regarding future reform to the electricity connections process, as appended to the report.

Reasons for Decision if different to recommendation

N/A

Alternative options considered and rejected at time of the decision

N/A

Summary of consultations undertaken

SUMMARY OF CONSULTATION RESPONSES		
Director – Resources and Assets	No comment	
Monitoring Officer	No comment	
Leader of the Council	No comment	

Reasons why the report was deemed to have contained confidential or Exempt information (if applicable)

N/A

Any Conflict of interest declared by any Executive Member who is consulted by a Member which relates to the decision

None

Any dispensation granted by the Head of Paid Service in respect of any declared conflict of interest

None

Background papersDraft Consultation response for approval

PUBLISHED ON: 16 June 2023

EFFECTIVE ON: 26 June 2023

CALL-IN PERIOD EXPIRES: 23 June 2023